The Sublessee shall receive possession on the Sublease Commencement Date. 

5. Rent.  The rental amounts for the Premises (“Rent”) shall be as follows:  

5.1  The Sublessee shall pay the annual rent of Forty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 

Dollars ($46,620.00) (“base rent”), payable in monthly installments of Three Thousand 

Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($3,885.00), plus sales tax, if any.  Rental payments 

shall be due no later than the first of every month following the Commencement Date.  

Sublessee shall pay the rent to CRA’s attention at P.O. Box 1300, Pompano Beach, FL 

33061, or at such other place as may be designated from time to time by CRA.

[...]

percent (3%) of the base rental amount for the prior year.   

5.5  Rent Payments.  Sublessee shall pay the Rent in equal monthly installments, which 

will be due on the first day of each calendar month. 

5.6  Security Deposit.  Sublessee shall pay a Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Five 

and 00/100 Dollars ($3,885.00) security deposit, which is equivalent to first and last 

month’s rent, upon Sublessee’s execution of this Sublease. The Security Deposit shall 

be refundable within thirty (30) days following expiration or earlier termination of this 

Sublease, less only actual costs for damages beyond ordinary wear and tear.